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Scott 7. Hooton BP Gil Company

Rrortfelio Marager Midwest Environmental Services
295 SW 41°' Street

Bldg. 13, Suite N

Renton, WA 898056

Switchboard: 425/251-0667
Central Fax: 425/251-0738

May 11, 2001

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Water District

1131 Harhor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former BP Qil Site No. 11104

immr Street (at Buena
Vista)
Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

laul

nclosed find the 17 April 2001 First Quarter 2001 Groundwater Monitoring report prepared by
tlaine Fech Services on behalf of BP, The report summarizes monitoring data obtained since
992, including results associated with samples recently obtained on 12 February 2001.

b

he report shows that aromatic petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in samples obtained from

T

two of the monitoring wells this quarter. The highest benzene concentration (363 pg/1) was
detected in a sample obtained from well MW-1, located adjacent to the underground storage
t
(

anks. MTBE was also detected in samples obtained from wells MW-1 (18,000 pg/l) and RW-1
2420 png/1). TPHg and MTBE concentration ata is depicted on the graphs shown below.
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Please call (425) 251-0689 if you have any comments or questions.

$incerely,

/én oft Hooton

L

\ttachment

qe: site file
David Camille — Tosco (w/attachment)




Y BLAINE

TECH SERV]

April 17, 2

Scott Hoot
BP Oil Cor
295 SW 4]

Renton, W

1680 ROGERS AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 951121105

{408} 573-7771 FAX

(408} 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR’'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

D ECEIVE

s 1aYa)
il =,1 | /

— 8P [t COMPANY —

AFR T

MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIGES

21

mpany

st Street, Bldg. 13, Suite N

A 98055-4931

ist Quarter 2001 Monitoring at 11104

First Quarter 200 | Groundwater Monitoring
BP Service Station Number 11104

1716 Webster Street

Alameda, CA

Monitoring Performed on Febmary 12, 2001

Groundwat

This report
Services, I
containmer)
conform to

Routine fie
immiscible
evacuation
readings.

conformarn
Petroleum

Basic field
report in th

analytical nj

Profession
Petroleum

Blaing

er Sampling Report 016212-X-2

covers the routine monitoring of groundwater weils at this BP facility. Blaine Tech
1c.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation, purgewater :
t, sampie collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures thai
Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Id data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
layer, water column volume, the appropriate calculated purge volume, elapsed

time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter instrument
Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the labaratory in
ce with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and transported to Seaport
Corporation for disposal.

information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory

e cumnulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
eport for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The

al Engineering Appendix contains a Groundwater Elevation Map and a Dissolved
Hydrocarbon Concentration Map.
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At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hopr Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tlech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
i11depen$ent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper

and disi
data col

terested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
ection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of

geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

FPT/ks

Yours truly,

rancis Thie
Vice President

o

ttachments: Professional Engineering Appendix

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix

Field Data Sheets
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Table of
Well Data and
Analytical Results
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
D SAMPLING/  ELEVATION (a) WATER  ELFVATION (h) (ugl)  (ugh)  {ugf)  (ughy  (ugl)  (ugf)  (mgMfppm)
MONITORING (Feet} {Feet) {Feet)

MW-1 07/21/92 11.98 5.91 6.07 34000 7000 1700 2500 6900 —— -— — —
MW-1 10/20/92 11.98 6.66 5.32 - — - - -— — -— — —
MW-1 03/05/93 11.08 4.56 7.42 - — — —_ — —_ — — —
MW-1 04/01/93 11.98 457 7.41 —- - — - -— — — — -
MW-1 07/09/93 11.98 5.25 6.73 77000 15000 1400 2100 7400 13,000 () — - PACE
QC-1 (d)y 07/09/93 — - -— 79000 16000 1500 2200 7700 14,000 {c) -— - PACE
MwW-1 10/08/93 11.988 .01 5.97 42000 7100 270 2700 4700 — - e PACE
MiA-1 01/06/94 11.98 6.24 5.74 45000 12000 4300 3000 6700 — - - PACE
MWW-1 04/26/94 11.98 5.26 6.72 38000 6500 500 1800 1200 17000 ) — 6.3 PACE
MW-1 07/25/94 11.98 5.60 6.38 38000 6300 240 1500 1100 26000 {cy - 1.7 PACE
MwW-1 10/13/94 11.98 6.15 5.83 25000 6300 130 1300 830 - — 23 PACE
QC-1  {d}y 1013/94 — - 25000 7300 120 1200 740 — — - PACE
MW-1 01/17/95 11.98 4.19 7.79 7800 3100 1100 460 850 - — 7.9 ATI
QC-1  (dy 01/17/95 -— - -— 3400 3100 1200 470 1000 — -— - ATH
MW-1 03/31/95 11.98 4.48 7.50 37000 6700 €900 1200 4500 - — 6.4 ATl
QC-1  (d} 03/31/95 -— — 40000 6900 7300 1300 5000 - — -— ATI
MW-1 05/01/95 11.98 4.39 7.59 - -- - - — - — -
MWW-1 07/12/95 11.98 5.02 6.96 29000 7000 300 1500 3900 — - 7.2 ATI
QC-1 (d)y 07/12/95 - -— - 29000 6600 380 1500 3900 - -— - ATI
MW-1 10/12/95 11.98 5.68 6.30 20000 3400 310 1100 3000 15000 -— 6.3 ATI
Qc1  (d) 10/M2/95 - -— -— 20000 3500 310 1100 3000 14000 —— - ATI
MW-1 (¥2/27/96 11.98 4.18 7.80 18000 4400 2900 860 2380 5500 472 7.0 SPL
MW-1 05/08/96 11.98 4.89 7.09 -— — - -— -— - — — —
MW-1 05/09/96 11.98 - . 14000 2300 1900 540 3340 2700 L SPL
MW-1 08/09/96 11.98 513 6.85 - - -— — -— - -— — —
MW-1 08/12/96 11.98 —- - 13000 2800 180 1300 3040 1800 - 71 SPL
MW.1 11/07/98 11.98 565 6.33 12000 2100 a5 ND<25 ND<25 2100 — 7.2 SPL
MW-1 02/10/97 11.98 4.80 7.18 180000 1900 ND<500 ND<500 NO<500 160000 - 6.8 SPL
QC-1  (dy 0210/97 — — - 180000 2100 ND<500 ND<500 ND<500 160000 - - SPL
MW-1 08/04/97 11.98 569 6.29 14000 2700 ND<50 1260 1220 250000 m-— 72 SPL
QC-1  {(dy 08/04/97 - - — ND<25000 2600 ND<50 1200 1100 260000 - — SPL
MY-1 01/27/98 11.08 3.96 8.02 390000 4400 4300 1600 2890 490000 - B4 SPL
MW-1 09/02/98 11.98 5.03 6.95 230000 3900 ND<50 1900 1000 230000 - 6.3 SPL
MW-1 02/24/99 11.98 4.94 7.04 B2000 3000 520 2600 3200 190000-@9@@@:&!}? - — SPL
MwW-1 08/30/99 11.98 6.3t 567 11000 2100 ND<25 1800 580 48000 - -— SPL

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BP Qil 11104 at 1716 Webster St.,, Alameda, California Page 1



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
[ p SAMPUNG/  ELEVATION (a) WATER  EIEVATION (b) (ugl) (ugh) (ugll  (ugl)l  {ugly (ughy (mglifppm}
MONITORING {Feet) (Feet) {Feet}
MWw-1 02/21/00 11.88 4.47 7.51 12000 (i) 1200 250 930 1800 31000 -— — PACE
MW-1 08/08/00 11.98 5.59 .39 4500 160 28 76 88 60000 - -- PACE
MW-1 02/12/t1 11.98 6.04 594 14000 363 ND<12.5 108 293 18000 - -- PACE

Blagine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BF Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California Page 2



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
| Ib 0 SAMPLING/  EIEVATION (a) WATER = EIEVATION (b) (ugll}  (uglly (ugM  {ugly  fugly  {ugh)  (mgM{ppm)}
MONITORING (Feet) (Fest) (Feet)

MW-2 07121192 12.98 6.44 5.54 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 —- -- — —_
Mw-2 10/20/92 12.98 7.39 5.59 -— — — — —-— - — — —
MW-2 03/05/93 12.98 4.91 8.07 -— - - - - e — - -
MW-2 04/01/93 12.98 4.92 8.086 - — -— - - — - - -—
MW-2 07/09/93 12.98 5.60 7.38 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 - - --- PACE
MW-2 10/08/93 12.98 6.50 6.48 ND=50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 - - -— PACE
QC-1  (d}y 10/08/93 12.98 -— - ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - = PACE
Mw-2 01/06/94 12.98 6.25 6.73 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 - -—- — PACE
MW-2 04/26/94 12.98 5.73 7.25 ND=50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - 7.5 PACE
pMW-2 07/25/94 12.98 6.07 6.91 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 hND<0.5 ND<0.5 - -~ 24 PACE
MyY-2 10/13/94 12.98 .80 6.18 ND<50 ND<0.5 NDO<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — 24 PACE
MWWY-2 01/17/95 12.98 5.10¢ 7.88 -- - - - -~ - - — -
MW-2 03/31/95 12.98 4.69 8.29 ND<&0 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 - - 7.3 ATl
MW-2 05/31/95 12.98 5.23 7.75 e - — --- - -— - -— -
MwW-2 07/12/95 12.98 5.40 7.58 - e — - -- --- - — .-
Mw-2 10/12/95 12.98 6.06 6.92 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 - 6.9 ATY
MwW-2 02/27/96 12.98 4.66 8.32 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 4i2 8.7 SPL
MW-2 05/08/96 12.98 5.28 7.70 - — - e - - -— — -
MW-2 08/09/96 12.98 5.59 7.39 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<10 - 7.8 SPL
MW-2 11/07/96 12.98 6.11 6.87 - - - - - - - - -
MW-2 02110/97 12.98 5.26 7.72 - - - - - - - - -
-2 08/04/97 12.98 6.14 6.84 ND<30 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 65 SPL
MW-2 01/27/98 12.98 4.42 5.56 - — -— - - - - — -
MW-2 09/02/98 12,98 547 7.51 100 0.56 3.6 ND<1.0 3.0 110 - 6.9 SPL
MW-2 02/24/99 12.98 5.12 7.86 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 8.2 --- - SPL
MW-2 08/30/99 12.98 6.60 6.38 —— - — — — - - - —
Mw-2 02/21/00 12.98 4.64 8.34 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 072 - = PACE
Mw-2 0212/ 12.98 5.13 7.85 ND=50 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<=0.5 - - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BF Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California Page 3



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE ibs DO LAB
| ID SAMPLING/  ELEVATION (a) WATER  ELEVATION (b)) (ug)  {wg/y  fugl)  fugh)  qfugl)  fughy  {mgMf{ppm)
MONITORING {Feel) (Feet) {Feet)

MW-3 (e} 07/21/92 13.38 7.07 6.31 ND=<50 0.85 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— — - -
MW-3 10/20/92 13.38 8.06 532 -— - — — — —_ — e —
MW-3 03/05/93 13,38 5.16 8.22 -— - -— - — — — — —
MW-3 04/01/93 13.38 5.25 8.13 — -—- - -— — — - — —
MW-3 07/09/93 13.38 5.80 7.58 ND=50 0.6 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — . PACE
MW-3 10/08/93 13.38 7.7 6.21 ND<50 0.6 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — - - PACE
MW-3 01/06/94 13.28 6.94 G.44 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<0D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— — - PACE
MW-3 04/26/94 13.38 6.18 7.20 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.% -— - 3.1 PACE
MW-3 07/25/94 13.38 6.67 6.71 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -~ e 2.2 PACE
MW-3 10/13/94 13.38 743 5.95 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0D.5 ND<0.5 e - 241 PACE
MW-3 01/17/95 13.38 5.07 a3 — .- - - — —_ — — ——
MW-3 03/31/95 13.38 4.03 9.35 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<(}L,50  ND<0.50 ND<1.0 nen - 6.8 ATI
MW-3 05/01/95 13.38 4,94 8.44 — -— -— - - —— — — —
MW-3 07{12/95 13.38 5.80 7.58 - o o e - — - - —_
MW-3 10/12/95 13.38 6.64 6.74 ND=<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND=<0.50 ND=1.0 ND<5.0 -— 6.4 ATI
MW-3 02/27/96 13.38 4.75 8.63 ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND=<1 ND<10 316 8.5 SPL
MW-3 05/08/96 13.38 5.86 7.52 -— — — — — — — — —
MW-3 08/09/96 13.38 5.70 7.68 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 7.9 SPL
MW-3 11/07/26 13.38 6.21 717 — -— -— - -—- - — — —
MW-3 a2/10/97 13.38 5.14 8.24 — — — - — - . — —
MW-3 08/04/97 13.38 6.01 7.37 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 -~ 66 SPL
Mw-3 01/27/98 13.38 430 9.08 - - — — - —_— —
MW-3 05/02/98 13.38 5.80 7.58 ND<50 ND=<0.5 22 ND=<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 6.6 SPL
MVV-3 02/24/99 13.38 4.34 9.04 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 --- - SPL
MW-3 08/30/98 13.38 6.59 6.79 - - - - —- — - — —
MwW-3 02/21/00 13.38 4.56 8.82 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 - - PACE
MW-3 ()  02/12/01 13.38 4.98 8.40 — —

Blaine Tech Senvices, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BP Qil 11104 at 1716 Webster 5t., Alameda, Califomia Page 4



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

DATE OF

ARME ™

MONITCR

ING

CASING

DEPTHTC

GROUNDWATER

DS DO LAB

(Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

MwW-4 03/05/93 11.80 4.81 6499 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 - - amn —
MW-4 04/01/93 11.80 4.80 7.00 — — -- - — R — —
MW-4 07/09/93 11.80 5.54 5.26 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<Q.5 ND<(0.5 .- - — PACE
MwW-4 10/08/93 11.80 6.28 5.52 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<Q.5 ND<0.5 = --- - PACE
MW-4 01/06/94 11.80 5.82 5.98 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 MND<0.5 ND<G.5 - -— -— PACE
MW-4 04/26/94 11.80 5.50 6.30 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 MND<(.5 ND=<0.5 - -— 7.4 PACE
MwW-4 07/25/94 11.80 5.83 597 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - -— 7.2 PACE
Mw-4 10/13/94 11.80 6.26 5.54 ND<50 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - B7 PACE
Mw-4 01/17/95 11,80 4.19 7.61 - — - -— — — — e —-
MW-4 03/31/85 11.80 3.96 7.84 ND<&( ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 --- s 7.1 ATI
MW-4 05/01/95 11.80 4.49 7.31 - - - - - e — -—- -
MW-4 07/12/95 11.80 5.16 6.64 - — — — -
MW-4 10/12/95 11.80 5.80 6.00 ND<60 ND<0.60 ND<0.50 ND<0.60 ND<1.G ND<5.0 - 6.9 ATI
MW-4 02/27/96 11.80 4.22 7.58 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 MND<1 ND<10 256 B89 SPL
MW-4 05/08/96 11.80 5.00 6.80¢ -— - —- - -— -— - - —-
MW-4 08/09/96 11.80 513 5.67 NpD<860 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 MND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 8.5 SPL
MW-4 11/07/96 11.80 5,865 6.15 - - -— e - -— — —ne —
M4 02/10/97 11.80 4.81 5.99 -— -— - - - - - - —
MW-4 08/04/97 11.80 572 5.08 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 = 6.4 SPL
MwW-4 01/27/98 11.80 4.06 7.74 --- C—-- -- - — - — -— -
MW-4 09/02/98 11.80 4.89 6.91 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 MND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<10 — 5.8 SPL
MW-4 02/24/99 11.80 3.89 7. ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1,0 -- --- SPL
MwW-4 08/30/99 11.80 5.62 6.18 - - - - - - - - —
MW-4 02/21/00 11.80 4.00 7.80 ND<50 NDO<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<Q.5 ND<0.5 0.66 - - PACE
MW-4 02112101 11.80 4.93 6.87 ND<50 ND<0.% ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 0.982 — - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Repori 010212-X-2, BP Qil 11104 at 1716 Webster 5., Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO  GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE TDS DO LAB
ID SAMPLING/  ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b}  (ug/) {ug/l} {ugh) {ugh) (ug/l} (ug} (mgf!) {ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)

MW-5 04/01/93 11.62 4.77 6.85 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 — —
MW-5 07/09/93 11.62 540 6.22 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 PACE
MW-5 10/08/93 11.62 5.87 575 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 S — PACE
MWV-5 01/06/94 11.62 5.15 5.87 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05 S PACE
MW-5 04/26/94 11.62 5.49 6.13 ND<60 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 — 74 PACE
MW-5 07/25/94 11.62 5.69 5,93 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<05 — 66  PACE
MW-5 10/13/94 11.62 6.03 5.59 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<05  ND<0.5  ND<05 — 30  PACE
MW-5 01/17/95 11.62 4.74 6.88 — — — — —
MW-5 03/31/95 11.62 4.58 7.04 ND<50 ND<0.50  ND<050 ND<G.50  ND<1.0 — 74 AT
MW-5 05/01/95 11.62 479 6.83 — — — — —
MW-5 07/12/95 11.62 532 6.30 —
MW-5 10/12/95 11.62 5.70 5.92 ND<50 ND<0.50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50  ND<1.0 ND<5.0 — &7 ATI
MW-5 ()  02/27/96 11.62 — — - — — .
MW-5 05/08/96 11.62 4,91 6.71 — -
MW-5 08/09/96 11.62 5.01 6.61 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0  ND<1.0.  ND<1.0 ND<10 - 77 SPL
MW-5 11/07/96 11.62 5.54 6.08 - — — - —
MW-5 02/10/97 11.62 4.66 6.96 - — — - —
MW-5 08/04/97 11.62 5.51 6.11 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<10  ND<1.0  ND<1.0 ND<10 — 698 SPL
MW-5 01/27/98 11.62 4.01 7.61 — -
MW-5 00/02/98 11.62 5.17 6.45 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0  ND<1.0  ND<1.0 ND<10 — 6.4 SPL
MW-5 02/24/99 11.62 452 7.10 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ~ ND<t.0  ND<1.0 ND<1.0 - - SPL
MW-5 08/30/99 11.62 6.02 5.60 — - —
MW-5 02/21/00 11.62 462 7.00 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<0.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 R — PACE
MW-5 02/12/01 11.62 4.80 6.82 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5  ND<D.5  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 S — PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BP Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, Califomnia

Page 6
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
b SAMPIING/  EIFVATION {a) WATER  FELEVATION (b} fugt)  (ugfly  fug)  qugd}  {ugly  fogh)  {(mgMf{ppm)
MONITORING {Feel) {Feet) (Feet)
RW-1 01/06/94 11.84 5458 6.25 23000 3800 210 840 2100 4600 (c) - - PACE
QC-1  {d) 01/06/94 -— -— - 24000 3700 210 830 2000 4700 {c) --- -— PACE
RW-1 04/26/94 11.84 5.21 65.63 24000 3500 120 800 1700 8100 {c) --- 6.4 PACE
QC-1  (d) 0472694 -— -— - 22000 3300 110 700 1700 6900 (c} - .- PACE
RW-1 (7/25/94 11.84 5.52 6.32 31000 4800 290 1100 1700 21000 {c) --- 55 FACE
Qc-1  (d) 07/25/94 --- — - 28000 4400 240 960 1400 19000 {c) — — PACE
Riv-1 10/13/94 11.84 6.05 579 20000 4200 46 990 440 - -— B8 FACE
RWwW-1 01/17/95 11.84 4.02 7.82 8600 1500 65 300 2700 — --- 7.7 ATl
RW-1 03/31/95 11.84 381 8.03 16000 1500 780 370 2000 -— - 7.8 ATI
RW-1 05/01/95 11.84 4.21 7.63 e - - - - -— - - -
RW-1 07/12/95 11.84 4.93 6.91 22000 3700 150 950 23800 —— --- 7.2 ATH
RW-1 10M12/95 11.84 5.46 6.38 30000 1600 1500 1700 8500 4300 - 70 ATl
RW-1 02/27/96 11.84 4.00 7.84 1800 30 24 41 440 52 194 7.7 SPL
e QO el QRIZTIOB. e T TR e Ae0g 3023 BB AR B0 e SPL
Rw-1 05/08/96 11.84 4.65 719 - - - -— - - - - -
RW-1 05/09/96 11.84 -- - 3200 19 19 o7 800 ND<50 - 7.1 SPL
QC-1  (d) 05/09/96 - - 2900 15 15 78 700 ND<50 - - sSPL
RwW-1 08/09/96 11.84 4,96 6.88 - - — - - - -—
RW-1 08/12/96 11.84 — - 6900 210 270 390 1920 ND<100 - 7.9 SPL
QC-1 (dy 08/12/96 - -— - 8200 270 330 450 2330 ND<100 - — SPL
RW-1 11/07/96 11.84 5.50 6.34 6100 320 45 ND<10 ND<10 430 - 6.9 SPL
QC-1  (d) 11/07/96 --- -— - 6800 360 45 ND<10 ND<10 500 - -— SPL
RW-1 0zno0/97 11.84 3.85 7.99 170000 ND<120 ND<250 ND<250 ND=250 150000 -  B7 SPL
Rw-1 08/04/97 11.84 472 7.12 ND<25000 580 450 630 3700 230000 -~ 68 SPL
RwW-1 01/27/98 11.84 3.80 8.04 52000 380 330 490 2070 38000 -  Bi1 SPL
QC-1  (dy 01/27/98 - -— 51000 380 300 480 2980 36000 - -— SPL
RW-1 09/02/98 11.84 4.91 5.93 260000 2500 58 1400 3070 250000 - 6.6 SPL
QC-1  (d) 09/02/98 - -— 280000 2400 NO<50 1400 3170 270000 - - SPL
RW-1 02/24/99 11.84 416 7.68 120 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 1.5 13 130/140 hy - - SPL
RwW-1 08/30/99 11.84 5.52 6.32 3100 320 ND=<25 120 28 60000 -— - SPL
RW-1 02/21/00 11.84 3.68 8.16 340 {t) 38 1.8 1" 66 2500 — - PACE
RW-1 (8/08/00 11.84 4.85 6.99 1600 3.2 ND<0.5 0.82 1.2 19000 -— - PACE
RW-1 02/12/H1 11.84 426 7.58 1500 1.33 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 569 2420 - - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BP Oit 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California Page 7



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO  GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
D SAMPLING/ — ELEVATION (a} WATER  ELEVATION (b) fug/l} — fughy — (ughy  (ug/M)  (ughy — fugM)y — (mgMyippm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)
QC-2 (g 07/09/93 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — S PACE
QC-2  (g) 10/08/93 - — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
QC-2 (g) 01/06/94 - — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 [ — PACE
QC-2 (g) 04/26/94 — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
Qc-2 (g) 07/25/94 -— - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - PACE
QCc-2 (o) 10/13/94 — ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 e PAGE
QG-2 (g 01717/95 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND=1 - e ATl
Qc-2 (g) 03/31/95 -— ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<Q.50  ND<0.50  ND<i.0 - AT
Qc-2  (gy 07/12/95 - ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50  ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ATI
Qc-2 (g} 10/12/95 — ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<Q.60  ND<0.50  ND<1.0 ND<5.0 —_— - AT
Qc-2  (g) 0227/96 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 U — sSPL
QC-2 (g) 05/09/96 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 R — SPL

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, BP Qil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:
TPH-G Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline {a) Top of casing efevations surveyed in reference to USGS benchmark
B Benzene (14.108 feet above mean sea level) at northwest corner of
T Toluene Webster Street and Pacific Avenue.
E Ethylbenzene
X Total xylenes {b) Groundwater elevations in feet above mean sea level.
MTBE Methyl tert butyl ether
D5 Total dissolved solids (c) A copy of the documentation for this data is included in Appendix C
Do Dissolved oxygen of Alisto report 10-155-07-001.
ug/l Micrograms per liter
mg/l Milligrams per liter {d) Blind duplicate.
ppm Parts per million
— Not applicable/availablefanalyzed/measured (e) Sample also analyzed for cadmium, nickel, chromium, lead, and zinc.
ND Not detected above reported detection limit None were detected above the reported detection limit.
PACE Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
ATI Analytical Technologies, Inc. (f) Well inaccessible.
SPL Soputhern Petroleum Laboratories

(g) Travel blank.
(W SITRE by EPA Methads 8020/8260.
{iY Gasoline does not include MTBE.

(i) Unable to sample.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Repart 010212-X-2, BP Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California Page 9



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING
WELL DATE CF CASING DEPTH TOD PRODUCT GROUNDWATER
s} MONITCRING ELEVATION (a) WATER THICKNESS ELEVATION (b)
{Feet) {Feet) (Feet) (Feet)
A-1 05/01/95 11,66 5.80 0.60 6.21
A-1 D5/0B/96 11.56 5.49 0.28 6.28
A-1 08/23/96 11.66 6.43 0.22 5.30
A1 02/10/97 11.56 4.45 0.17 7.24
A-1 08/05/97 11.56 596 0.10 5.68
A-1 02/04/98 11.56 3.20 0.04 8.39
A-1 02/24/99 11.56 4.41 0.60 7.60
A-1 08/30/99 11.56 6.04 - 5.52
A-1 02/21/00 11.56 4,23 0.08 7.39
A1 08/08/00 11.56 5.53 0.13 6.13
A-1 02/12/01 11.56 4.71 -— 6.85
B-1 02/15/95 1212 5.37 -— 6.75
B-1 05/01/95 12.12 5.12 - 7.00
B-1 05/0B8/96 12.12 4.80 -— 7.32
B-1 08/23/96 12.12 554 - 6.58
B-1 02/10/97 1212 4.50 — 7.53
B-1 08/05/97 12.12 6.44 -— 5.68
B-1 02/04/98 12.12 3.01 -— 9.11
B-1 02/24/99 1212 4.29 —— 7.83
B-1 08/30/99 12.12 6.21 - 5.91
B-1 02/21/00 12.12 4.59 - 7.53
B-1 08/08/00 12.12 58 - 6,22
B-1 Q21201 1?.12 5.41 - 6.71
B-5 02/15/95 10.18 415 -— 6.03
B-5 05/01/95 10.18 4.43 575
B-5 05/08/96 10.18 4.40 e 5.78
B-5 08/23/96 10.18 4.99 - 519
B-5 02/10/97 10.18 3.63 - 6.55
B-5 08/05/97 10.18 4.89 — 5.28
B-5 02/04/98 10.18 2.53 -— 7.65
B-5 02/24/89 10.18 3.39 - B.79
B-5 08/30/99 10.18 516 — 502
B-5 02/21/00 10.18 3.51 -— 6.67
B-5 08/G8/00 10.18 463 - 5.55
B-5 02/12/01 10.18 4.05 - 6.13
B-6 02/15/95 11.97 4.70 - 7.27
B-6 05/01/95 11.97 5.03 -— 6.94
B-6 05/08/26 11.97 5.23 — 6.74
B-6 08/23/96 11.97 6.05 - 5.92
B-6 0210197 11.97 4.37 - 7.60
B-6 08/05/a7 11.97 875 -— 6.22
B-B 02/04/98 11.97 2.1 - 9.26
B-6 02/24/39 11.97 4.18 -— 7.79
B-6 08/30/89 11.97 5.91 - 6.06
B-6 02/21/00 11.97 4.46 - 7.51
B-B 08/08/00 11.97 542 - 6.55
B-6 02/12/01 11.97 5.32 — 6.65
Blaine Tech Sernvices, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, Cooperative data for Chevron 8-0290 at 1802 Webster Street, Alameda, Callfonia  Page 1




TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING
WELL DATE CF CASING DEPTHTO PRODUCT GROUNDWATER
10 MONITORING ELEVATION  (a} WATER THICKNESS ELEVATION (b)
(Feet) (Feet) (Feet} {Feet)
B-7 02/15/95 10.54 4.22 — §.32
B-7 05/01/95 10.54 4.50 - 6.04
B-7 08/23/96 10.54 - — -—
B-7 02/10/97 10.54 - — -
B-7 D8/05/97 10.54 - - —
B-7 02/04/08 10.54 -— - -
B-7 02/24/99 10.54 3.30 — 7.24
B-7 08/30/99 10.54 5.29 -— 5.25
B-7 02/21/00 10.54 4.00 - 6.54
B-7 08/08/00 10.54 4.49 - 6.05
B-7 02/12/04 10.54 437 - B8.17
B-8 02/15/95 11.89 4,72 -—- 7.27
B-8 05/01/95 11.99 5.00 - 6.99
B-8 08/23/96 11.99 - - —
B-B 02/10/97 11.99 - - -
B-8 08/45/97 11.99 - -
B-8 02/04/98 11.89 - - —
B-8 02/24/99 11.28 4.23 - 7.76
B-9 02/15/95 10.70 3.61 — 7.09
B-9 {5/01/95 10.70 4.29 -— 6.41
B-9 (:8/23/96 10.7C -— -
B-9 02/10/97 10.70 -—- - ==
B-& 08/05/97 10.70 - -—
B-¢ 02/04/98 10.70 - -
8-10 05/8/98 11.42 5.55 — 587
B-10 08/23/96 11.42 6.19 - 5.23
B-10 o210/97 11.42 4,58 - 6.84
B-10 08/05/97 11.42 6.30 — 512
B-10 02/04/98 11.42 2.89 - 8.53
B-10 02/24/99 11.42 4.23 - 719
B-10 08/30/99 11.42 6.36 — 5.06
B-10 02/24/G0 11.42 4.35 --- 7.07
B-10 08/08/00 11.42 Dry -— Dry
B-10 62/12/1 11.42 5.33 - 6.09
B-11 05/08/96 11.98 5.00 - 6.98
B-11 08/23/96 11.98 5.61 6.37
B-11 02/10/97 11.98 4.07 - 7.91
B-11 D8/05/97 11.98 5.80 - 6.38
B-11 02/04/98 11.88 2.59 — 9.39
B-11 02/24/9% 11.98 4.18 - 7.79
B-11 08/30/99 11.98 5.80 - 6.18
B-11 02/21/00 11.98 4.21 - 777
B-11 08/08/00 11.98 519 6.79
B-11 02/42/01 11.98 4,74 7.24
BElaine Tech Sefvices, Inc., Report 010212-X-2, Cooperative data for Chevron 9-0280 at 1802 Webster Street, Alameda, California  Page 2




TABLE 1- SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

*

WELL DATE QF CASING DEPTH TC PRODUCT GROUNDWATER
o] MONITORING ELEVATION (a) WATER THICKNESS ELEVATION (b}
{Feet} (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)
B-12 05/08/96 11.16 5.08 - 6.08
B-12 08/23/96 11.186 5.65 5.51
B-12 02/10/97 11.16 4,11 7.05
B-12 08/05/97 11.16 5.61 — 5.55
B-12 02/04/98 11.16 2.63 -— 8,53
B-12 02/24/99 11.16 4.00 - 7.16
B-12 08/30/99 11.16 584 - 5.32
B-12 02/21/00 11.16 4.31 - 6.85
B-12 08/08/00 11.186 5.15 - 6.01
B-12 02/12/01 11.16 4.89 - 8.27
B-13 05/08/96 14.17 4.97 - 6.20
B-13 08/23/96 11.17 563 - 5.54
B-13 02/10/97 11.17 4.12 — 7.05
B-13 08/05/97 11.17 5.65 — 5.52
B-13 02/04/98 11.17 2.69 — §.48
B-13 02/24/99 11.17 4,03 —_ 7.14
B-13 08/30/99 11.17 5.74 - 543
B-13 02/21/00 11.17 4,24 — 6.93
B-13 08/08/00 1117 4,99 - 6.18
B-13 02/12/01 11.17 4.76 - 6.41
NOTES:
(a) Top of casing elevations surveyed relative to 1928 NGVD.
Measured in feet above mean sea level.

() Groundwater elevations assuming a specific gravity of 0.75 for separate-phase product.

— Niot measured.

Blaine Tech Seryices, Inc., Repont 010212-X-2, Cooperative data far Chevron 9-0290 at 1802 Webster Street, Alameda, California Page 3




Analytical
Appendix

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 010212-X-2 1st -G 2001 Monitoring at BP 11104




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

' 900 Gemini A

ace A na M [Ca l " JL!ousrr!;}!r;,7 h;;( ;ﬁggg
Phone: 281.485.1810

www.pacelabs.com Fax: 287.458 4661

February 20, 2001

Mr. Scott Boor

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
1680 Rogerp Ave.

San Jose, CA 95112

RE: Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Project ID: BP Sitef#ll104

Dear Mr. Bpor:

Enclosed afe the analytical results for sample(s) received by the l1aboratory on February 15, 2001. If you have
any questipns concerning this repart, please feel free to contact me. ‘

Sincerety,

‘\li;ﬁiikJ\m\‘\\\
//Eam a Kirtjley /r

Project Mahager S

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in fuli,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Sgrvices, ine.
v 900 Gemini Ave

aceAnalytical” Fousion, T 77056
Phone: 281,485 1810

www.pacelahs.com Fax: 287.488.45671

Blaine Tech Senvices, Inc. Lab Project Number: B519852
1680 Rogers Ave, Client Project ID: BP $itefll1104
San Jose, CA 99112

Attn: Mr. Scott Boor

Phone:

tab Sample No: 851677521 Project Sample Number: 8519852-001 Date Collected: 02/12/01 10;33
Ciient Sample ID: A (11104) Matrix: Water Date Received: 02/15/01 09:12
Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution Analyzed Analyst  CAS# Ftnote  Limit

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified _ Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 02/16/01 19:54 WRIC
1.4-Difluorobenzene (S) 97 % 1.0 02/16/01 19:54 WRIC
4-Bromofluorgbenzene (S) 89 % 1.0 02/16/01 19:54 WRIC 460-00-4

SW8021 Aromatics, Mater Method: EPA B0Z1 Prep Method: See analytical meth
Benzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WMWRIC 71-43-2
£thylbenzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC 108-88-3
Xylene (Total} ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 0.982 ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC 1634-04-4
1.4-Difluorobenzens (5) 97 ¥ 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC
4-Bromofluorgbenzene (5) 102 4 1.0 02/19/01 12:11 WRIC 460-00-4

Date: 02/20/01 Page: 1
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ace

Analytical”

wivw. pacelals.com

Pace Analyfical Services, Inc.

Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Project ID: BP Sited#11104

300 Gemini Avenie
Housion, TX 77058

Phone: 287.488.1810
Fax: 281.468.45661

Date Collected: 02/12/01 11:00

[ate Rec

Analyst

eived: 02/15/01 09:12

CASH# Ftnote Limit

Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified

02/16/01 20:12 WRIC 460-00-4

Prep Method: See analytical meth

WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC

Lab Sample No: 851677522 Project Sample Number: 8519852-002

Client Sampie I0: B (11104) Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units PRL Dilution  Analyzed

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 8013, Water Method: EPA BO15 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 02/16/01 20:12 WRIC
1.4-Difluorobenzene (S) 97 k4 1.6 02/16/01 20:12 WRIC
4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 88 % 1.0

SWB021 Aromatigs, Water Method: EPA 8021
Benzene ND ug/1 (.500 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
Ethylbenzene ~ND ug/1 (.500 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
Toeluene ND ug/1 ¢.500 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
Xylene (Total ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
Methyl -tert-butyl ether ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
1.4-Difluorohenzene (S) 97 ¥ . 1.0 02/16/01 20:12
4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 101 k4 1.0 02/16/01 20:12

Date: 02/2(

/01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

WRIC

71-43-2
100-41-4
108-88-3
1330-20-7
1634-04-4

460-00-4
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Pace Analytical Services, Ing.

. ™ 200 Gemini Avenug
aCe A na M 104 l Housion, TX 77058

Phone: 281.488.1810
www.pacelabs.com Fax. 281,488 4661

Lab Project Wumber: 8519852
Client Project IG: BP Sitef11104

Lab Sample No: 851677523 Project Sample Number:; B8519852-003 Date Collected: 02/12/01 11:43
Client Sample I0: D (11104) Matrix: Water Date Received: (2/15/01 09:12
Parameters Results Units PRL Dijution Analyzed Analyst CAS# Ftnote Limit

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified Prep Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Gasoline Range Organics ND ug/1 50. 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S) 95 % 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 94 X 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 460-00-4

SWB021 Aromatigs, Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep Method: See anmalytical meth
Benzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 100-41-4
Taluene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/1 .500 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC 1634-04-4
1,4-Difluorabenzene (S) 96 % : 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC
4-Bromofluorohenzene (S) 107 % 1.0 02/19/01 20:23 WRIC. 460-00-4

Date: 02/20/01 Page: 3
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This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




ace)

Analytical

www.pacelabs. com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
900 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77056

Phone: 281.488.1810
Fax: 281 488 4661

Lab Preoject Number: B519852
{lient Project ID: BP Site#l1104

Lab Sample No:

851677524

Client Sampie ID: E (11104)

Project Sample Number: B519852-004
Matrix: Water

Date Collected: 02/12/01 12:39
Date Received: 02/15/01 09:12

Parameters Results Units FRL Dilution Analyzed Anglyst  CAS# Ftnote Limit

GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015 Mpdified Prep Method: EPA B(15 Modified
Gasoline Range Qrganics 1500 ug/1 50. 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC
1,4-0ifluorobenzene (S) 180 % 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 1
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 i 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 460-00-4

SW8021 Aromatics, Water Method: EPA 8021 Prep Method: See analtytical meth
Benzene 1.33 ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene WD ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 18:09 WRIC 100-41-4
Totuene ND ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 108-88-3
Xylene (Total 5.69 ug/1 0.500 1.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 1330-20-7
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 2420 ug/1 5.00 10.0 02/19/01 19:09 WRIC 1634-04-4
1,4-Difluorobgnzene (S) 204 ¥ : 1.0 02719701 19:09 WRIC 1
4-Bromofluorabenzene (5) 109 1 1.0 02/1%/01 19:09 WRIC 460-00-4

Date: 02/2p/01

Page: 4

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in ful,
without the writien consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Serviges, Inc.

Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Project ID: BP Site#l1104

900 Gemini Avene
Houston, TX 77058

Phane: 281.468.1810
fax: 281.486.4661

Lab Sample No: 851677525 Project Sample Number: 8519852-005 Date Caltlected: 02/12/01 12:28
Client Sampie ID: F (11104} Hatrix: Water Date Received: 02/15/0% 09:12
Parameters Results Units PRL Ditution Analyzed Analyst  CAS# Ftnote
GC Volatiles

GAS by Mod 801, Water Method: EPA 8015 Modified Prep Method: EPA B(15 Modified

Gasoline Range Organics
1.4-Difluarobenzene (S}

4-Bromofluoro

SWB021 Aromati
Benzene
Ethylbenzene
Toluene
Xylene {Total

benzene (S}

cs, Water

Methyl -tert-butyl ether
1.4-Iv fluorobenzene (S)
4-Bromoftuoropenzene (S)

Date: 02/20/01

14000
117
103

363.

108.
ND

293.
18000
125
115

ug/1
X
%

Method: EPA 8021

ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/i
%

4

1200

12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
25.9

25.9
1.0
1.0

25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
50.0

1.0

1.0

02/20/01 14:20
(2/206/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20

Prep Method:
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20
02/20/01 14:20

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shail not be reproduced, except in full,
without the writlen consent of Pace Analyiical Services, nc.

WRIC
WRIC
WRIC

460-00-4

See analytical meth

WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC
WRIC

71-43-2
100-41-4
108-88-3
1330-20-7
1634-04-4

460-00-4

Page: 5



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

. 900 Gemini A

aceAnalytical” Housio, TX 77058
Phione: 281.480.1810

www.pacelabs.com _ Fax: 281.488.4661

Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Project ID: BP Siteffl1104

PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

ND Not [Detected

NC Not [Catculable

PRL Pacg Reporting Limit

{3 Surnogate

[1] Surnogate recovery outside of control limits. The data was accepted based upon valid recovery of remaining
surnogate.

Date: 02/20/01 Page: 6

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
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without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, inc.
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QC Batch: 48970

Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Lab Project Number: 8519852

Client Project ID: BP Sitef11104

QC Batch Method: See analytical meth

800 Gemini Avenuve
Houston, TX 77058

Fhone: 287.488.1810
Fax: 281.488.4667

Analysis Method] EPA 8021 Analysis Description: SWB021 Aromatics, Water
Associated Lab Jamples: 851677521 851677522
METHOD BLANK: 851677386
Associated Lab Jamples:
851677521 851677522
Method
Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL. Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 ND 0.5
Ethylbenzene ug/1 ND 0.5
Toluene ug/1 ND 0.5
¥ylene {Total) ug/1 ND 0.5
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/1 ND 0.5
1.4-Difluorobenzene (5} b 4 98
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 102
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 831677388 851677389 Matrix Matrix Spike
Spike Spike Spike  Sp. Dup. Dup

Parameter Units 851676889 Conc. Result % Rec Result %¥ Rec  RPD  Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 0 50.00 47.13 94 46.54 93 1
Ethylbenzene ug/1 0 50.00 46.97 94 47 .40 95 1
Toluens ug/1 0 50.00 46.43 93 45.93 g7 1
Xylene (Total) ug/1 0 150.00 142.5 95 145.8 97 2
Methyl-tert-buty! ether ug/1 1.435 50.00 48.56 94 49 28 96 1
1.4-Difluarcbenzene (5) 101 100
4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 105 110
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851677387

Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 . 50 52.77 106
Ethylbenzene ug/1 50 52.46 105
Toluens ug/1 50 52.99 1066
Xylere (Total) ug/1 100 105.9 106

Date: 02/20/01 Page: 7

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




aceAnalytical”

www.pacelas.com

Pace Analytical Servicas, Inc.
900 Gemini Avenuse
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 281.488.1810
QUALITY CONTROL DATA Fax. 281 498 4661

Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Project ID: BP Site#11104

LABORATORY CONTH

0L SAMPLE: B51677387

Spike L.CS Spike
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Footnotes
Methyl-tert-but) ug/1 50 48.91 o8
1.4-Difluoroben; 102
4-Bromofluorober 94

Date: 02721

Page: 8

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analylical Services, Inc.
. ™ 900 Gemini Averiue
2ceAna /yf ical Hauston, T 77058
Phone: 281.458.1810
www.pacelabs.com QUALITY CONTROL DATA Fax: 281.488.4651
Lab Project Number: B519852
Client Project ID: BP Site#11104
QC Batch: 48871 QC Batch Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Analysis Methoq: EPA 8015 Modified Analysis Description: GAS by Mod 8015, Water
Associated Lab |Samples: B51677521 BR1677522
METHOD BLANK: |B51677390
Associated Lab [Samples:
851677521 851677522
Method
Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Gasoline Range [Organics ug/1 ND 50
1,4-Difluoroberzene (S} % 99
4-Bromofluorobenzens (S} b4 90
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 851677392 851677393 Matrix Matrix Spike
Spike Spike Spike Sp. Dup. Dup
farameter Units 8516768390 Conc. Resuit % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Gasoline Range Organics ug/1 21.16 900.00 855.2 a3 861.3 93 1
1,4-Difluoroberizene (S) 98 98
4-Bromofluorobgnzene (5) 97 103
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE; 851677391
Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc. Resuit Rec Footnotes
Basoline Range Qrganics ug/1 1000 929.8 a3
1,4-Diflucrobenzene (S) 160
4-Bromofluorobgnzene {(S) 102
Date: 02/20/01 Page: 9
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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QC Batch: 49110

www. pacelahs. com

Analytical

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Lab Project Number: 8519852

Ciient Project ID: BP Site#11104

QC Batch Method: See analytical meth

900 Gemini Avenue
Housion, TX 77056

Phone: 261.488.1810
Fax: 2814884661

Analysis Methodi EPA 8021 Analysis Description: SW8021 Aromatics, Water
Associated Lab $amples: 851677523 851677524 B51677525
METHOD BLANK: &5167797%
Associated Lab 3amples:

851677523 851677524 851677525

Method
Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 ND 0.5
Ethylbenzene ug/1 ND 0.5
Toluene ug/1 ND 0.5
Xylene (Total) ug/1 ND 0.5
Methyl-tert-buty] ether ug/1 ND 0.5
1.4-Difluorobenrene (S} ¥ 97
4-Bromofluorobenzens (S) 4 108
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 851678103 851678104 Matrix Matrix Spike
Spike Spike Spike  Sp. Dup. Dup
Parameter Units Bh1677523 Conc. Result % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Benzene ug/1 0 50.00 50.96 102 h4. 12 108 &
Ethylbenzene ug/1 ] 50.00 52.57 105 56.28 113 7
Toluene ug/1 i} 50.00 50,54 101 53.93 108 6
Xylene {Total) ug/1 1] 150.00 166.1 111 177.2 118 &
Methyl -tert-butyl ether ug/1 ] 50.00 50.27 100 53.20 106 6
1.4-Difiuorobengene (5) a9 49
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 113 113
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851677980,
Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc, Result i Rec Faatnotes
Benzeng ug/ i 50 52.B0 106
Ethylbenzene ug/1 50 54 .83 110
Toluena ug/? 50 52.98 106
Xylene (Total} ug/l 100 113.4 113
Date: 02/20/01 Page: 10

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



ace Analytical”

www.pacelahs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Ing.
900 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 281.488.1810
QUALITY CONTROL DATA Fax: 281.468.4667

Lab Preject Number: 8519852
{lient Project ID: BP Sitef#11104

LABURATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 851677980

Spike LCS Spike
Parameter Units Conc, Result % Rec Footnotes
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/1 50 50.73 101
1.4-Difiuorabengene (S) 100
4-Bromofluorabenzene (S) 110

Date: 02/2

0/01

Page: 11

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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QC Batch: 49112
Analysis Method

www.pacelabs.com

EPA 8015 Modified

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
900 Gemini Avenue
Houston, TX 77058

Phone: 267.488.1810

QUALITY CONTROL DATA Fax: 287.488.4661

Lab Project Number: 8519852
Client Praject ID: BP Sitef11104
(C Batch Method: EPA 8015 Modified
Anmalysis Description: GAS by Mod 8015, Water

Associated Lab $amples: 851677523 851677524 B51677525
METHOD BLANK: 851677983
Associated Lab Jamples:
851677523 851677524 851677525
Method
Biank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Gasoline Range Qrganics ug/1 ND 50
1,4-Difluorobenzene (S) X 95
4-Bromofluorcbenzene (S) b4 94
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: B51677985 851477986 Matrix Matrix Spike
Spike Spike  Spike  Sp. Dup.  Dup

Parameter Units 851677537  Lonc. Result % Rec Result ¥ Rec RPD Footnotes
Gasoline Range (rganics ug/1 4,379 900.00 81B.2 90 837.5 93 2
1.4-Difluorcbenzens (5) 98 98
4-Bromoftuorobenzens (S) 107 107
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: B516779B4

Spike  LCS Spike
Parameter Units Cone. Resutt % Rec Footnotes
Gasoline Range Qrganics ug/1 1000 918.6 92
1,4-Difluorebenzene (S) 97
4-Bromofluorobenzene (5) 105

Date: 02/2D/01 Page: 12

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.



Pace Analytical Services, Ine.
’ 800 Gemini Avenue

ace Analytical™ Eosion, 7 170

Phone: 281.488.1810
Www.pacetabs.com Fax: 281,488,466

Lab Project Number: 8519852
{lient Project ID: BP Siteff11104

QUALITY CONTROL. |DATA PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

Consistent with |EPA guidelines unrounded concentrations are displayed and have been used to calculate % Rec and RPD values.
ND Not |Detected
NC Not [Calculable
PRL Pacg Reporting Limit
RPD Retdtive Percent Difference
(S) Surragate

Date: 02/20/01 Page: 13

REPCRT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall ot be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Ine.




BP

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

CONSULTANT'S ADDRESS
1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose CA 95112

Page s of /-

CONSULTANT'S NAME
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.

BP SITE NUMBER BP SITE / FACILITY ADDRESS CONSULTANT PROJECT NUMBER
11104 1716 Webster St., Alameda vl oezsrz X
CONSULTANT PROJECT MANAGER PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER COMSULTANT CONTRACT NUMBER
Scott Beor (408) 573-0555 x 223 (408) 573-7771 J587890
BP CONTACT BP ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO.
Scott Hooton 295 SW 41st Street, Suite N, Renton WA (425) 251-0689 (425) 251-0736
LAB CONTACT LABORATORY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO.
Pace - Paula Kirtley 900 Gemini Ave., Houston, TX 77058 (281) 488-1810 {281} 488-4661
BP CONTAGCT REQUESTING RUSH TAT (Print BF Comact Name] |RUSH REQUESTED OF {Print Gonsultant Gontact Name) DATE/TIME SHIBMENT DATE SHIPMENT METHOD
TAT: [J 24 HOURS ] 48 HOURS [0 72HouRs [(J siandard 7 or 14 Days ANALYSIS REQUIRED ARBILL NUMBER
CONTAINERS | FRESERVATIVE
COLLECTION | COLLECTION |  MATRIX = i3 2
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME SOILWATER | o | TYPE LAB § g < |3 = COMMENTS
“{wonl sameex R & g o
e 2 b
- 4 2fgplos | 033 | w0 | 3 WS incytce | X FAAISD)
i i / /(00 || X By
D A B X 2
- £ /2 39 N Y >4
— .
7 Vv [rzevl &y Wy | X 5
SAMPLéD BY (Please Print Name) SAMPLE? % ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
oy LyaeES 4
RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILIATION ACCEPPED BY / AFFILIATION (Print
{Print Namej Signatura) DATE TiME Name ! Signaiure) DATE TIME
S8 A Elitfp) | Mo L/ L
T ﬂ ] ' - ‘1_/‘;7
LI By at > =y o/ | Pros



&

Field
Data

Sheets

aine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 010212-X-2

15t -Q 2001 Monitoring at BP 11104




WELL GAUGING DATA
Project # |S&@rezr2 ¥ Z Date 7‘/"/& / Client &P
Sie /7f (o Wgé‘i’ b}L /Qf'dm-&a/‘x oA L
Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
Bize Sheen/ | lmmiscible [ Immiscible| Removed |Depth te water| Depth to well | Point: TOB
Well 1D gin.) Odor | Liguid (ft.) | Liquid (&.) (ml) (ft.) bottorn (ft.) T TO
F -
Mo | 2 | odov bo¥ |is.gzlroc
m-2 2 | ¥ .13 | /569
Mmw?d | 2 J4Y -—
it |2 | A 443 | f4ol
mw-s" |2 | B 440 | 4100 | |
gw- ! b E 2l | 22 35 \l/

Biaine Tec

h Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: Q)62 (Z2-¥ Job # /!/0%‘
Sampler: 6 Y7 Date: 'Z/! 7 /() /
WellID.:  m(w~/ Well Diameter:(" 2 )3 4 6 3
Total Well Depth: /S, 82 Depth to Water  (,0
Depth to Freg Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: ﬁvclj Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
2" 0.16 3 1.02
3" 0.37 & 147
4" 0.65 Other radins” * 0.163
Purge Method: Railer Sampling Method: " Bailer
D@ Sposable Bailer
o "I\T{iailebu:g Extraction Port
Electric Submersibie Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
/ ¢ S X 3 = L‘//' <0 Gals.
1 |Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp CF) pH Cond. Turbidity | Gals. Removed Observations

7171589 | SS] g03 — 1S | oo Tefeor
122/ | ko0 | G751 Ge7 — 3
(215 Boo|le TR 117 — S W

Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: §

Sampling Time: [ 72% Sampling Date: & / {2 '/Q /

Sample 1.D.: P N Laboratory: .SBL- Pfe & — Other

Analyzed for: @EE BTEX EQTPH—D Other:

D.O. (ifreg'd): - Pre-puree: "L Post-purge: "/

ORDP. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: |LlGO8Rper;, J102¢2-X2

Job # Hlow

Sampler: 1L Lo HOYT

Date: K. =a g Z//z/o/

Well 1.D.: M - 2

Well Diameter: (20 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth: /S 67

Depth to Water: S S

Depth to Freg Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced tg: EV0 Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Weil Diamerer Multiniier Well Diamerer Multiptier
2" | 0.16 5" 1.02
3 037 g 147
4 0.65 Other radius’® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable-Bait
Middleburg Extraction Port
Elecrric Submersible Other:
Exmacnon Pump
Other:
/ ' Ca X 3 = S— O Gals.
! |Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Voiumes Calculared Volume
Time ‘ Tenp (°F) pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observaticns
0 0 —
[[3S (,C/ Lol | 7372 4

— 7

(e
[13Y B | Cll] 5
GO L3S (b0 S

- S5

Did well dewater? Yes

Gallons actually evacuatec: q g—

Sampling Time: (1< :?)

Sampling Date: __¢. oo g g— 2/ 2-/0 /

Sampie LD

Laboratorv: ﬁ@ Cther

—-

Other:

D
Analyzed for: 59 B{E} @ TPH-D

D.O. (if req'q):

Pre-purge:

‘L Post-purge:

mg,

-

O.R.P. (if req'd): Te-pUrge:

mV Post-purge:

mV




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: NI0ZPZ -X 2 Station # iy
Sampler: HoYT Date:  2/12/p )
WelllD.: MW -D Well Diameter: /7y 3 4 6 8
[
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water: %7 ¥
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: V™ Grade D.O. Meter (1f req'd): vS] HACH
Well Diiameter Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
" 0.16 5 1.02
3" 0.37 £ 147
4" 0.65 Other radius * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailer Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
X = Gals.
1 Case Volume {(Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volums
Time |Temp(F)| pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
Cov/o/ ol SW.;Q W-d/_/q//-e 7o
c_‘g'o?)pfﬂe T‘/ﬂe— &[7[ ﬂﬁ“’//cf &:mw o~ VLTLHZ M.//
. raki
Jhat - | Coutd v~ DF /pu//ea’ > u?{

s
Did W/@H dewater? Yo

No

Gallons actually’evacuated: 7

/

s

Sa}néling Time: / / Samplingl‘)éte: 2 / { 7/}(0 { | yd

S;mple 1.D. ﬁﬁind): C _ / Lablgr’éftfory: SP@ Other// ’
Analyzgdffxor{jﬁft}r B;aE}: MT;E‘\ TPH-D /Oﬁ;er: /‘/ | | // //
D.O/({f req'd): . Pre-gm’g/é mgﬁy/ Post-purge;| / / "E
QR.P. (if req'l)y” < purge HV|  Postpyse: /v




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project# ploz 12X 2 Station#  [{ /0
Sampler: [Hoy<" Date: ’Z,/; y /O (
WellID.: mw-H Well Diameter: @ 34 6
Total Well Depth: |t (p(, Depth to Water: Y23
Depth to Freg Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: VC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): . YSI. HACH
Well Diamgter Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
1" 0.04 4 0.65
2 0.16 6" 1.47
3 0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposeﬁile Baile Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
/S X > - Y Gals.
] Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp(F)} pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
Oz | §F. 3 G o O 7S /-5
025 | o7 | 3% Y97 3
/OEs| (! ?Y] Yoo S

Did well dewater? Yes

@@

Gallons actually evacuated: (b-_—

Sampling Time:

[ bHY

A

S@mpliﬁg pDate: Z /12 /0 /

Sample L.D.

Blind): £\

' Laboratory: @

Other

Analyzed for

TPH-G RTEX MTBE} TPH-D  Other:

e

D.0O. (if req'd):

Pre-purge:

ng
=/

L Post-purge:

ng
T /L

O.R.P. (if req'd):

Pre-purge.

mV

Post-purge:

mVv

Biaine Tecl

h Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jese, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555



BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#. 9102122 Station# |/ 1o
Sampler: s a Date: 2/{2. /g f
WellLD: | mpw=-5 Well Diameter: (2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: [ ¢.(o0 Depth to Water: &, €O
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: <o) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diametar Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier )
1" 0.04 4 0.65
2" 0.16 6" 147
3" 037 Other radivs’ ¥ 0.163
Purge Method: Baiier Sampling Method: Bailer
Middieburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersibilz Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
! i { X 3 = LP * 7 Gals.
I [Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time Temp (°F) nH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
652 |S[7.S | 707 | 70 7. g
ros | SO |G T 273 3

(057 Stle | (TY] 282 5

Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: 5”

Sampling Time: L[ OO Sampling Date: 2 / {2z / o)

Sample 1.D. (Blind): Q) Laboratory: @ Other

Analyzed fcr:mﬂ?;ﬁ\w}m Other:

D.0. (if req'd): VPIe—purge: " Post-purge: "
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mv

Biaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 25112 (408) 573-0555




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
Project #: pj\@212-XZ Job# & //Jﬂa./
Sampler: }F_k)y‘;’ Date: (47 / pz/’ 2
Well 1D |Rw~| Well Diameter: 2 3 4 (8§ 8
Total Well Depth: 2223 Depth to Water: .26
Depth to Free|Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced tof @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Multipiier Weil Diameter Muitipiier
2" 0.16 Eh 1.02
3" 0.37 &" 1.47
4" 0.65 Other radius” * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampiing Method: Bailer
Dvisposable Bailer __Digpogabje Pailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
2¢. S x_ 5% = _09.7 Gals.
1 Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume l
Time |Temp (CF)| pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations .
1551643 6o | Pl — Z6
e // fﬂi“,w&ﬁ[@fuﬂff @ [2o2 WLJ 2Lilg — %33
/z')ff/bf@ Sémﬂ wg  7.67
4 f
Did well dewpter? No Gallons actually evacuated: 2%
Sampling Time: {2 39 Sampiing Date: & /:’ Z-—/p(
/7
Sample I.D.: Iz Laboratory: SP@ Other
[
Analyzed for Other:
D.0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge: "EiL
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mv




